
Follow us: 

Facebook and Instagram 

 

Important Dates 

2025/26 

Monday 10th—Friday 14th November 

Anti-bullying (Friendship) Week 

Friday 14th November 2025 

Children in Need Day 

Monday 17th November 2025 

Whole School Photos—Fraser Portraits 

Tuesday 18th November 2025 

Sibling Photos—Fraser Portraits 

Friday 21st November 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Thursday 4th December 2025 

4:30pm Foundation Christmas Stories 

Monday 8th December 2025 

9:30am Tour for potential new starters 

Monday 8th December 2025 

2:00pm Foundation Nativity Themed 

Production 

Tuesday 9th December 2025 

9:30am Foundation Nativity Themed 

Production 

Tuesday 9th December 2025 

10am-2:30pm KS2 Rehearsals/Carol 

Service at St Aldhelms Church (pupils only) 

5-6pm Carol Service at Church (families invited) 

Wednesday 10th December 2025 

9:30am & 2pm Preschool Nativity Event 

Thursday 11th December 2025 

9:30am & 2pm Year 1 Xmas Performance 

Friday 12th December 2025 

9:30am & 2pm Year 2 Xmas Performance 

Monday 15th December 2025 

1:30pm Tour for potential new starters 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 

Early Years & KS1 Visit from Santa 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 

Christmas Jumper Day! 

2pm Whole School Outdoor Celebration 
(families invited/weather permitting) 

Thursday 18th December 2025 

Christmas Parties *Non Uniform* 

Friday 19th December 2025 

3:15pm Last Day of Term 

 

INSET DAYS 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Friday 6th March 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 

 

Attendance Matters 

99.3% 

1LM 

Children in Need - Friday 14th November 2025 

We will be having a non-uniform day when you can come to school 
wearing your spots! Please donate here: https://www.justgiving.com/
page/bishop-aldhelms-ce-primary-school-19?
utm_medium=FR&utm_source=CL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
On this special day, we invite all children to come to school dressed in 

non-school uniform and to wear spots. This fun and engaging activity 

aims to promote individuality, kindness, and friendship among our 

children. 

Donations: We kindly suggest a donation of £1 from each child  

   participating in the event, to be split 50/50 with   

   fundraising for our school.  

We believe this event will be a wonderful opportunity for our children to 

learn about the importance of friendship and supporting those in need. 

Thank you for your continued support and participation in making this a 

memorable and impactful experience for our children. 

Prayerful Reflection - 12th November 2025 

This week in school our worship focus has been remembrance and the 

value of service. We have joined with people all around the world to 

partake in a minute’s silence.   

1 Peter 4:10-11 

“Each of you should use whatever gift you have 

received to serve others…” 
 

At the going down of the sun and in the morning; we 

will remember them. 

Lest we forget. 
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